FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-04-1999



101191556

Mt0.94

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  6/01/99  Change of Name
Reel # Frame # Conveying Porty	Other
Name National Data Corporation	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year  6/01/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Georgia
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name National Data Intellectual	Property Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 913 North Market Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 821	
Address (line 3) Wilmington	Delaware 19801
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
	R OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

**REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0573** 

EODA	DTO 1/10D
	PTO-1618B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMD OCE 1	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK
<b>Domestic Representative Name and Address</b>	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line z)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code an	d Telephone Number 404-881-7916
Name Jay E. Sloman	
Address (line 1) Alston & Bird LLP	
Address (line 2) 1201 West Peachtree Street	
Address (line 3) Atlanta, Georgia	
Address (line 4) 30309-3424	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document # 5
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	* * <b>L</b>
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/426,079	2,284,184 [1,994,048 [1,809,973
74/017,490	2,145,978 [1,904,601 [1,818,764
75/624,988	2,136,862 [1,810,561 [1,827,257
Number of Properties Enter the total number of	properties involved. # 29
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 740.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account
Deposit Account	Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	
Deposit Accoun	t Number: #
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego attached copy is a true copy of the original docume indicated herein.	ning information is true and correct and any ent. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
Jay E. Sloman	10/25/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name National Data Corporation	6/01/99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	Georgia
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name National Data Intellectual	Property Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 913 North Market Street	
Address (line 2) Suite 821	
Address (line 3) Wilmington City	De laware 19801 Zip Code
Individual   General Partnership   X Corporation   Association   Other	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
X Corporation Association Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regi	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
X Corporation Association Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regi	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)
X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)
X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)
X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)
X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)
X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)
X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Register either the Trademark Application Number or the Register	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Delaware  istration Number(s)

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Georgia, with its principal place of business at National Data Plaza, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks, listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), in connection with ASSIGNOR's goods and services, and the goodwill associated therewith; and NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 913 N. Market Street, Suite 821, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. The parties acknowledge such transfer constitutes a contribution to the capital of Assignee intended to qualify as a transfer to a corporation controlled by Assignor under Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code. ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), June 1, 1999.

19514182v1

ASSIGNEE hereby consents to and accepts this Trademark Assignment and has caused it to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of 12:01 a.m. (E.D.T.), June 1, 1999.

NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION

By:\_\_

Name:

Title

President - Legal

# NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.

Name: Mildred F Smith

STATE OF Delaware \$
COUNTY OF NEW Castle \$

On this 28 day of May, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared 1914 SMI 1915, known by me to be the person of the above name and an officer of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP, duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP, who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of NATIONAL DATA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

# Schedule A National Data Corporation Trademarks

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES (AND DESIGN)	75/426,079		PENDING
GLOBAL PAYMENT SYSTEMS	75/351,036	2.284,184	REGISTERED
VIT TRETERRED	75/191,622	2,145,978	REGISTERED
CONCERT	75/185,819	2,136,862	REGISTERED
	74/570,140	1,994,048	REGISTERED
NUC (AND DESIGN)	74/546,676	1,904,601	REGISTERED
TXVLINX	74/332,741	1,810,561	REGISTERED
TRAINIS (SIYLIZED)	74/324,030	1,809,973	REGISTERED
חבאר ו חלאן	74/302,679	1,818,764	REGISTERED
PRODI IR	74/293,387	1,827,257	REGISTERED
STATLINK	74/105 202	1,738,598	REGISTERED
EASY-CLAIM (AND DESIGN)	74/017,490	1	PENDING
NE IS+ (AND DESIGN)	73/834,544	1,598,409	REGISTERED
CMXPKESS (STYLIZED)	73/745,379	1,535,742	REGISTERED
NETS	73/744,347	1,535,707	REGISTERED
DATASTAT (III)	73/569,576	1,399,823	REGISTERED
NATIONAL CILICATIONIO TRANSPORTO	73/470,304	1,437,107	REGISTERED
SERVICES NETS (AND DESIGN)	73/270,561	1,234,844	REGISTERED
NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION	73/236,725	1,190,202	REGISTERED
PROBE	73/152,134	1,123,831	REGISTERED
בין ביני	74/196,353	1,739,547	REGISTERED
TRANSACT BEBBISED	72/307,278	888,836	REGISTERED
אסעהסה	/5/292,689	2,265,439	REGISTERED
POSTERO	75/168,615	2,091,271	REGISTERED
NOI OGIES	73/700 700	2,097,350	REGISTERED
- 1	/3//98,/02	1,607,646	REGISTERED

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	STATUS
INTELLECT CARE ALERT	75/624,988		PENDING
CHECK RITE	73/171,560	1,116,177	REGISTERED